
September 11, 1957 COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDinGS 

SPECIAL MEETING 

The Board of Commissioners at 10:00 A.M., all members present, George Salisbury, Chairman.· . . . . . . . . 
MALT B~VERAGE LICENSE: Thete being no protests enter~d, M~lt Beverage License No. lSS was issued to 

Alget S~ Hall, of Crescent Service Station, Lamont, wi,oming_ for the sum of $100.00. 

Th~re being no further business the meeting was ~djou~ned.. 

ATTEST:: "<11:::t::v--,d COUNTY CLERK, 

BO.ARD 

October l, 1957 COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDIUGS 

RIDULAR MEETING 

The13oard ot Commi11ioner1 met at 10 A.M., All members present. George R. Saliabu?7, Chairman. 

The minutes ot meetings held September 3, 4, and 11th were read. and approTed. 

MONTHLY REFORSS of Count7 Officers were audited and plaeed on tile. The following bill, were approved for 

pa1J11en.t. · 
·Jack Jon.ea 
Sandra Wiles 

• R .. . G • . Enge trom 
•LaVerne J. Ziler 
· Bett7 MeGinnen 
-Ma17 G. Bradford 
• Lillian Newell 
· Iri1 De Lude 
·R• A. Hakala 
• Ida H. J ohnaon 

· Mrs. Wm. Morris 
Myrtle Mc JUJJk:in 

·John Terrill 
·Bernie A. j'oote 
· George Aydelott 
·Rq Brazell 
·Russell M. Baldwin 
Patricia Warburton 
Christel J • Humphr91■ 
Belen A. Ining 

Martha M. Stoke■ 
Charlotte Romiek 
Martha Gu1ta!10n 
Vernon H. Jolm1ton · 
Jake Cruze 
Gilberto Ulibarri 
w. H. Jordan 

· Leland Alameda 
·William~. Jorden 
• Chri ■ Peter■on • 

• Orvel Ogg 
· Phillip Xarstoft 
• The Geo. D. Barnard Co. 
· Thomas Richardton 
• Addre,aograph-Multigraph Corp. • 
• George F. Cake Co. 

Skell7 Oil Co. 
Phillipa Petroleum Coe 
The Texas Compan7 
Soco117 Mobil Oil Co. 
_Sinclair Re!ining Co. 

McGee MurphJ', Inc. 
W70min.g Highwq Dept. 
Western Union 
Ba1le7 !School Suppl7 
lrTing Tran■!er 
Robert D. Pmu, MD 
Meyer■ -Studio 
Longmont Seed CompAn7 ' 
l3encroft Yhi tn.91 
Robert G. Bechtel 
Leon Schinkel 

R. & ». Labor 
A11ieting Co. Cleric 
County Cleric 
Deput;r Cou.nt7 Cleric 

• • • • • • • • • 
II I N I 

Count,- A11ea■or 
Deput7 Count7 As1ee1or 

• • • • 
Count:r Sheriff 
Under1heritf 
D9P11t7 Sheriff 

II II 

• • 

. " 
Stenographer-Sheriff 
Office ot Cou.nt7 Supt. 
Supt. of School■ 

Secretar,-Cou.nt7 A&ent 
Clerk ot District Court 
DeJl'1t7 Cleric of Court 
Ju1tice bf Peace 

· Courthouse Custodian 
I I I 

R. & !. Foreman 
B. &· B. Labor 

, I • N 

R. & B. Watchman 

R. &: B. Labor 
• • • 

r Supplies 
Repairs· 
Repair■ 
Supplies 
Gasoline• Sheriff'• Ca.r 

• I. II 

II , N I 

I II I 

• • • 
Reps.ire 
Radio Unit■ 
-2elegraph SerTiee 
Supplies 
Dra;rage 
Count:r Coroner 
Supplie■ 

• 
Lav Lib r1U7 
J.P. Rent 

II 

$ 259.13 
71.95 

332.68 
e63.53 
203.11 
203.62 
203.11 
19s.97 
372.69 
1s9.19 

193.11 
203.11 
342.69 
401;34 
341.rs5 
295. 71 

·22s.97 
213.25 
237.54 
333.68 

247.g5 
342.18' 
263 .. 53 
120.50 
302.34 
22s.97 
324.21 
334.21 
249.25 
12.34 

279.39 
271.01 
27g.75 
· 5.00 
· 29.s1 
17.60 
1.s3 
7 .. 38 
9.16 ' 

29.46 
40.02 

16.20 
75-00 
20.11 

1 .. 49 
3.00 

11.00 
7.46 

42.00· 
12.50 
20.00 
20.00 



October 1, 1957 

Dinsmore Realt7 Company 
ShiTelr Hardware Co. 
.l. B. ornwell 
Rawlins Gas & 011 Co. 
D. c. Iinn8Jlle.n &: Son 
Platte Valle7 Service 
Hoth1e •66~ Service 
R~ H. Elli ■ 
Wyoming AutomotiTe Co. 
Elk Mountain Trading Co. 

R~ Hume Trucking 
Riverstreet Motor Co. 
Wortham Machinery Co. 
Mitwe.l■k7 Brothers 
Seahorn Bro■• 
Nelson Cafe 
Frances E. Power 
Mina T. Woodhouse 
Helen Murph7 Sm7th 
Mar7 M. 4delott 

Thelma Aldene Wachs 
Marie Baclcatrom 
Betty Neubrecht 
Roberts. Lowe 
Du.dle7 D. Miles 
Phyllis Vialpe.ndo 
William- Dobbin■ 
Arthur H. Smith 
Dean Robinson 
1lorence Forbes 

Frank R. Tatum 
The Mille Compan7 
Jenimore CheTrolet 
Wayne Hammond 
!van Jones 
Joe Jactson 
Mark Jacluon 
Jeanette Terrill 
Ro7 Sime 
Dewe7 Green 

McGee Murphy• Inc. 
Robert s. Lowe 
Helen Shumwa7 
Noah I. Wolfard 
Sherman llnerson 
L. H. ChiTington 
Gilbert Blumenthal 
Bobert G. Bechtel 
Ed.d1e1 • Plumbing &: Heating 
Ferguson. Mercantile Co. 

M. L. Goffar 
Wortham Machinery Co. 
~sb,.liagins Motors, Inc. 
renimore Chevrolet 
Bobert Jackson 
Consumers Gasoline Co. 
James w. Lucas 
A. 13. Cornwell • 
Ieremi Tractor and Equipment Co. 
Continental Oil Company 

Glen Andrew 
George M. Allen 
H. E. Jesmer 
Andrew L. Jho 
Painter Lumber Co. 
A.H. I'ing 
Carl Dolling 
Doroth7 tunhem 
Mrs. Virginia Kitchin 
Marion Wilcox · 

Mruntain States Tel. & Tel. 
W7oming Girl11 School 
George R. Salisbuey, Jr. 
John Cheesbrout;h 
Carbon Co. Treasurer• Nadine Glidden 
Carbon Co. Treasurer~ Pat Bodie 
Carbon Co. Treasurer .,;, Frances White 
Carbon Co. Treasurer• Jeanne Sullins 
James Eastman 
Helen A. Irvin& 

Wyomi!l8 Highwq Dept. 
John Terrill 
l3ernie A. Foote 
w. c. West 
Fsul R. Fo 1 tz 

Insurance 
Su.pplie1 
Tiree 

. R. & B. 
:a. & :e. 
R. & ::e. 

It 

R. &: B. 
R. & B. 
R. &: B. 

Gasoline 
Parts 
Gasoline 
• 

Labor 
Parts 
Supplies 

R. & :e. Suppli e■ 
R. &: B. Repairs 
R. &: B. Equipmint 
R. & :s. Supplies 
R. & :e. Labor 
R. &: B. Expense 
Count7 Treasurer 
Depu.t7 County Treasurer 

• • • • • • 
Assisting Count,- Treasurer 
Deput7 Count,- Treasurer 
Assisting Count7 Clerk 
Count7 Attorne,-
Deput7 Count,- Attorne7 
Secretary - County Attorne7 
R. & :e. Labor 

• • 
Count7 Agent 
Home Demonstration Agent 

R. &: :e. Labor 
Supplies 
lew Equipment 
Deput7 Sherif! 

• • 
R. & B. Labor 
Count7 Commiesioner 
Aseisting Count7 Treasurer 
Deput7 Sherif! 
Mileage 

Repairs 
Mileage & Expense 
Supt. of Schools Office 
Count7 SurTeyor . ' . 
Justice o! Peace 

• • 
J.P. Office Rent 
Repairs , 
Suppliea 

Dra7age 
R. & ::e. Parts 
Supplies 
R. &: B.. Parts 
:a. & :e. Labor 
R. & B. Gasoline 
R. & B. Labor 
R. & :a. Tires 
R. & :a. Parts 

• R. & B. Gasoline 

R. &: B. Labor 
• • 
" If •· . 

R. & B. Supplies 
Water Commissioner 
Stock Inspector 
Mileage 
Secretary - Health Nurse 
Secret8.17 • Cirtl Defense 

Telephone Service 
Girls1 Maintenance 
Count7 Commissioner 

- II N 

Assisting Count7 Treasurer 
• ·• 
" 

Supplie1 

• 
" 
" 

Mileage & Expense 

Radio Uni ts 
Mileage&: :Expense 
Expense 
Depnt7 Sherif.f 
Mileage 

n 

• 
N 

61 

... 

$ 220.so 
11.25 
s.oo 

17.42 
16.68 
77.52 
88.56 
10.00 
55.14 
27.65 

2.52 
1.50 

10000.00 
4.90 

4Eo.oo 
· 13. 70 
. 342.18 
263.63 
193.11 
207.g4 

145-49 
156.45 
60.01 

342.1g 
. 254.04 
17s.24 
259.25 
269.39 
160.96 
168.93 

269.~ 
482. 

1385-32 
. 35-80 

7s.97 
102.30 
218.-21 
45.45 
34.36 
19.68 

14.50 
23.00 
24.93 

279.s7 
48.87 
29.00 
s9.23 
20.00 
12.37 
2.65 

26.50 
5s1.56 
·59-~ 
20. 5 

320.00 
406.50 
45.12 

684.14 
152.24 
504.43 

35.00 
259.25 
279.39 
279.39 

s.oo 
59.43 
62.71 

127.16 
41.05 
24.44 

4os.55 
15.00 

172.76 
215.52 
30. 68 

114.~s 
145. 9 
140.~3 
39. 8 
19.36 

75.00 
36.92 
37.92 

131.27 
31.20 
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Robert Jack Smith & ABSoc. Survefing & Drafting $ 16s.90 
:Board of Ptlblic Utilities Water Rent 77.47 
Robert Molyneux J.P. Rent g9.23 
Leon Sch 1nlcel J.P. Rent& Conv. 45.6o 
John Terrill Board of Prisoners 693.75 
Rawlins Electric Co~ Electric Service 159.5g 
Northern Gas Company Ga1 Service 52.36 
J'red Hansen. R. & :B. Supplies 112.~ 
George Gilbert · R. & :B. Labor 23. 6 
J obn1 1 Standard Service R. & :B. gasoline 22.85 

-· 
D. c. Iinnaman & Son R. & :B. Supplies so.26 
Ra7 H. Ellia R. &: :B. Repairs 6.50 
Dixon Gar~ ::• · .. " • 59.97 
Carl H. A:a.der1on R. & :B. Lebor 300.00 
George Sheehan Stock Inspector 129.35 
W. C. Weat I • 71.72 
R. R. :Benfer • • 16o.36 . 
Times Stationers Supplies 109.13 
Daily Time■ Printing & Pu.blishin,; 63.00 
Carbon County Treasurer Convention Expense 233.63 
Ce.rt H. lnder1on R. & :B. Labor 111.38 

Higley Electric Company Repair■ 600.CX> 
Carbon County Treasurer Postege, Express 25.2g 
Mark Jackson Conv. Mileage & Expense 29.60 

. R. Larsen, Inc. Supplie1 50.72 
Robert Warburton R. & :B. Labor 112.so 
idwin Lindi R. & B. Labor 45.12 
Alex Tennant • • 120.56 
First National Bank - Withholding Tax 1971.33 
Sociel•Securit7 DiTision Social Security 3s2.51 
Woodmen Insurence Co. Insurance 305.03 

Teachers Retirement System Retirement 15-00 
Workmen•• Compensation Dept. Compensation 56.e:o 
R. G. Engstrom Mileage & Expenae 65.55 

Sll-!INOr,,;.lW( ROAD: A delegation from the Seminoe Boat Club· and Pres1dent and Secretary of the Chamber ot 
}!.Commerce.met with the Commiasionera and J. R. :Bromley, Wyoming Highway superintendent, to discus ■ improvement, n. r' II to the County portion ot thil road. A motion was made by Cheeabrough, seconded b7 Jackson and carried vhereb;r 

~Q the County will acquire extension of right of wa7 of County road north of Sinclair to the Bureau of Reclamation 
road south of Seminoe Dam and to petition the Wyoming Highway Department to :make a survey with Farm to Market 
road funds • 

. 
Thereupon the :Board adJourned until the following dq • 

. 
October 2, 1957. The :Board reaumned it■ session, all membera present • 

. 
LIQUOR LICE?lSES: There being no protest■ entered the tolloving Liquor Licensee were re-newed. 

Rob~rt Jackson. Rome Ranch :Bar and Lounge. R~ · 10-6-57 to 10-6-58 No. 76 
Lee.McQua:, and Opal Sim.a, McQua7 - Sime filling Station, McFadden, 10-6-57. to 10-6-58 No. 77 

SCHOOL TREASURERS :BONDS as tollova were approved b7 the :Board. 
. . . 

:Bill R. Mclee, Tree.aurer School Dietrict No. 28, Savel'7 
Eugene v. Lon,;, Treasurer School District Bo. 2. ~anna (North) 
Ger~d Palm, Treasurer School District Bo. 5. Ilk.Mountain 

. :., , . . 

f300.oo 
300.00 

- $ 2500.00 
2000.00 

17000.00 

STATE EX»{INERS REPORTS. The :Board reTieved the ~epor.t ot the State Euminera for the Count7 Offices and have 
agreed to advise varioua Officer, to co~pl7 with ~he r~commendations of the Examiners. 

. . 
There bejng no further buainess the meeting was a~Jour~ed. 

.I.TTEST: ~r✓ Count:,- Clerk 

. 


